
Recruitment Analyst Department Assignment

Department Analyst Phone E-mail

Agricultural Commissioner Roman Plateau 209/468-3273 rplateau@sjgov.org

Airport Courtney Washington 209/468-0369 cwashington@sjgov.org 

Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk Courtney Washington 209/468-0369 cwashington@sjgov.org 

Auditor Controller Roman Plateau 209/468-3273 rplateau@sjgov.org

Child Support Services Mayra Nunez 209/468-8579 manunez@sjgov.org

Clerk of the Board Nicole Devencenzi 209/468-9755 ndevencenzi@sjgov.org

Community Development Roman Plateau 209/468-3273 rplateau@sjgov.org

Cooperative Extension Silvia Aparicio 209/468-0375 scaparicio@sjgov.org

County Administrator's Office Lisa Nebe 209/468-9553 lnebe@sjgov.org

County Counsel Lisa Nebe 209/468-9553 lnebe@sjgov.org

District Attorney Luisa Godfrey 209/468-0376 lagodfrey@sjgov.org

EEDD/Worknet Silvia Aparicio 209/468-0375 scaparicio@sjgov.org

Environmental Health Silvia Aparicio 209/468-0375 scaparicio@sjgov.org

General Services Courtney Washington 209/468-0369 cwashington@sjgov.org 

Health Care Services   

Behavioral Health Rebecca Cunningham 209/953-7328 rcunningham@sjgov.org

Conservator/Public Guardian Silvia Aparicio 209/468-0375 scaparicio@sjgov.org

Correctional Health Mayra Nunez 209/468-8579 manunez@sjgov.org

Emergency Medical Services Silvia Aparicio 209/468-0375 scaparicio@sjgov.org

Health Care Services Admin Silvia Aparicio 209/468-0375 scaparicio@sjgov.org

Neighborhood Preservation Silvia Aparicio 209/468-0375 scaparicio@sjgov.org

Office of the Medical Examiner Silvia Aparicio 209/468-0375 scaparicio@sjgov.org

Public Health Mayra Nunez 209/468-8579 manunez@sjgov.org

Veteran's Services Silvia Aparicio 209/468-0375 scaparicio@sjgov.org

Whole Person Care Mayra Nunez 209/468-8579 manunez@sjgov.org

Human Resources Michael Lee 209/468-3275 mlee@sjgov.org

Human Services Agency Rebecca Cunningham 209/953-7328 rcunningham@sjgov.org

Information Systems Division Roman Plateau 209/468-3273 rplateau@sjgov.org

Probation Courtney Washington 209/468-0369 cwashington@sjgov.org 

Public Defender Luisa Godfrey 209/468-0376 lagodfrey@sjgov.org

Public Works Roman Plateau 209/468-3273 rplateau@sjgov.org

Purchasing/Support Services Mayra Nunez 209/468-8579 manunez@sjgov.org

Retirement (SJCERA) Michael Lee 209/468-3275 mlee@sjgov.org

Registrar of Voters Courtney Washington 209/468-0369 cwashington@sjgov.org 

Sheriff Luisa Godfrey 209/468-0376 lagodfrey@sjgov.org

SJCC Clinics/SJ Health Clinics Rae Tourville 209/468-0369 ratourville@sjgov.org

SJGH

PA III: Nicole Devencenzi
Andrea Handelman
Romualdo Castro
Rae Tourville

209/468-9755
209/468-1994
209/953-7326
209/468-3272

ndevencenzi@sjgov.org

alhandelman@sjgov.org

rocastro@sjgov.org

ratourville@sjgov.org

Treasurer Tax Collector Courtney Washington 209/468-0369 cwashington@sjgov.org 

As of 10.24.22


